	March 2023
	
	
	
	Cluster Lead and Co-leads Contact List
	

	CLUSTER
	LEAD
	NAME
	MOBILE (977)
	EMAIL
	CO-LEAD
	NAME
	MOBILE (977)
	EMAIL

	Food Security 
	MoALD 
	Sanjiv Kumar Karna
	9849449589
	sanjeevkkarn@gmail.com

	FAO


	Binod Saha
Thakur Chauhan
	9851092581

9803598956


	binod.saha@fao.org
thakur.chauhan@fao.org

	
	
	Bishnu Hari Devkota
	9851192973
	bh.devkota@gmail.com

	WFP


	Krishna Jogi
	9801083533
	krishna.jogi@wfp.org

	Health Cluster
	MoHP
	Ms. Yeshoda Aryal

Dr. Samir Kumar Adhikari
	9841642903

9851054699
	aryal.yeshoda@gmail.com
adhikarispk@gmail.com
	WHO
	Dr.Allison Gocotano
Dr. Subash Neupane
	9802300664
9801010010
	gocotanoa@who.int
neupanesub@who.int

	                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Nutrition
	MoHP
	Sangita Kailash Mirsha
	9851147361
9841327361
	Thapalila20@gmail.com
	UNICEF
UNICEF
WFP
	Anirudra Sharma
Phulgendra Prasad Singh 
Uttam Acharya
	9851088567

9842658861

9851174680
	ansharma@unicef.org 
ppsingh@unicef.org
uttam.acharya@wfp.org

	WASH


	MoWS
	Tirtha Khatri

Prabhat Shrestha
	
	ktiresh@gmail.com
shres_prabhat@yahoo.com; mows.seiu@gmail.com
	UNICEF
	Arinita M. Shrestha


	9851248283


	amaskeyshrestha@unicef.org

	Education


	CEHRD/MoEST
	Arjun Dhakal
	9856035455

9846278754


	gsaryal@gmail.com
arjundhakal52@yahoo.com 
	UNICEF

Save the Children
	Sabina Joshi

Laxmi Paudyal
	9851064207
9851164908

	sajoshi@unicef.org
laxmi.paudyal@savethechildren.org

	Protection 
	MoWCSC
	
	9855024279
	parajulik42@yahoo.com 
	UNICEF
UNFPA
	Radha Gurung

Alisha Ghimire
	9841220289
9801247857
	 rgurung@unicef.org 
aghimire@unfpa.org

	Shelter/

CCCM 
	MouD/

DUDBC
	Chandra Shekhar Mahto (MoUD)
Mira Gyawali (DUDBC)
	9851205497

9841312742
	mahtocs@gmail.com
mgb435@hotmail.com
	NRCS/IFRC

IOM     

                                        
	Manish Raj Timsina 

Prajwal Acharya

Dipina Sharma Rawal
	9843588311

9851215946

 9801023982
	manish.timsina@nrcs.org
Prajwal.ACHARYA@ifrc.org

 dsharma@iom.int

	Logistics
	MoHA
	Rama Acharya
	9841558010
	acharyasrama4@gmail.com
	WFP
	Ratindra Khatri
	9851220123
	ratindra.khatri@wfp.org

	Early Recovery
	MoFAGA
	
	9841296990
	acharya22005@gmail.com
	UNDP
	Kedar Dhungana
	9851007816
	kedar.dhungana@undp.org

	Emergency Telecommunication Cluster (ETC)
	MOCIT
	Anup Nepal
	9841520115
	anupnepal2016@gmail.com
anup.nepal@nepal.gov.np
	WFP
	Shrawan Kumar Shrestha
	9841623774
	shrawan.Shrestha@wfp.org


Please send revisions to drishtant.karki@un.org & VISIT http://www.un.org.np for more information.

